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The course is designed for students with an interest in the role of psychological factors in health and disease. 

The students will:
· be familiar with the effects of stress and management on health
· be familiar with and understand theories of prevention and management of chronic diseases
· know how to recognize a need for, and design programs of behavior change strategies for smoking, overeating, physical inactivity, and sexual risk behaviors etc.

Taylor, Shelley E. (2018). Health Psychology. USA: McGraw-Hill

Lectures and class discussions


Midterm and Final Exams, Intervention program assignment
Exams may include both multiplechoice, fill in the blanks, and open-ended questions.
Grading: Midterm Exam 25 % + assignment %25+ Final Exam 50% 


Subjects by Weeks
	1. week          ıntroduction
2. week          health and body systems
3. week          health behaviors
4. week          health promoting behaviors
5. week          health compromising behaviors
6. week          stress and coping
7. week          managment of discomfort
8. week          mid term
9. week          presentations
10. week          presenatations
11. week          presenatations
12. week           chronic/terminal health disorders
13. week           using health services
14. week           health care work
15. week           overview



Assessment Method
	Semester Works
Attendance 
Laboratory 
Application 
Fieldwork 
Practice 
Homework assessment Presentation 
Project 
Seminar 
Midterm exams  
Final exam 
	Number
14
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
1
1

	Contribution
+5%
0
0
0
0
0
25%
0
0
25%
50%



[bookmark: _GoBack]Intervention Program (25 pts)- Using a theory or intervention strategy you learned about in class, design a health behavior intervention. Details of the assignment and a rubric will be posted. This assignment should include:
a. the behavior you want to change, including an explanation of why you chose this behavior
b. the theory/intervention strategies that you want to apply (and why?)
c. research on this topic
d. target group characteristics
e. steps of the intervention (techniques, material etc) 
Class Presence and Participation (+5 pts)-  Class presence and participation points are given to encourage your active class participation and discussion.  You will be rewarded with a bonus  score as long as you frequently come to class and actively contribute to the class discussion during recitations and lectures. Students who repeatedly arrive late to the lecture or recitation wont have their Class Participation bonus grade.  Please sign the attendance sheet when you come to the class.  Any false signatures will result in zero participation grades for all parties involved.
Cheating & Plagiarism- Any form of cheating and plagiarism will immediately earn you a failing grade for the entire course. Students who copy assignments, allow assignments to be copied, or cheat on tests will fail the assignment or test. 
Late assignments- Late assignments won’t be accepted and late submissions will effect a student’s grade.
